Decision No. 20419

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)
RUSSIAN RIVER WATER COMPANY,
a corporation, for authority to sell)
the water systems and properties op-)
erated by Russian River Water
Company to Public Utilities Califor-)
nia Corporation, a corporation, and)
for authority for Public Utilities)
California Corporation to buy said
systems and properties and to issue)
shares of its capital stock of the
par value of \$236,500.00.

ORIGINAL

Application No. 14893.

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

The Railroad Commission, by Decision No. 20243, dated September 21, 1928, having authorized Russian River Water Company to sell and transfer its properties, franchises and business to Public Utilities California Corporation, and having received certified copies of the deeds conveying the properties of Russian River Water Company to Public Utilities California Corporation, and Russian River Water Company having requested that this Commission enter its order authorizing it to discontinue operation as a public utility,

IT IS HERREY ORDERED that Russian River Water Company be, and it hereby is, authorized to discontinue its operations as a public utility.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this 3/4 day of October, 1928.

This to Now the

Commissioners.